## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Bruce Edwin Baker	01/23/2007
Mr. Matthew Scott Henry	01/15/2007
Mr. David John Jensen	01/22/2007
Mr. Seth David Lewis	01/15/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	Armonk	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11627151

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)939-9508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-939-9444

Email: docketing@patent-law.cc

Correspondent Name: Streets & Steele

Address Line 1: 13831 Northwest Freeway

Address Line 2: Suite 355

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPS920060173US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Streets

PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0587

500213017

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 8
source=IBM0084Assign#page1.tif
source=IBM0084Assign#page2.tif
source=IBM0084Assign#page3.tif
source=IBM0084Assign#page4.tif
source=IBM0084Assign#page5.tif
source=IBM0084Assign#page6.tif
source=IBM0084Assign#page7.tif
source=IBM0084Assign#page8.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

whereas,	WE.

(1) BRUCE EDWIN BAKER County of Williamson City of Round Rock and State of Texas

(2) MATTHEW SCOTT HENRY County of San Diego

City of San Diego and State of California

(3) <u>DAVID JOHN JENSEN</u> County of Wake

City of Raleigh and State of North Carolina

(4) <u>SETH DAVID LEWIS</u> County of Climsted City of Rochester and State of Minnesota

have invented certain improvements in

APPARATUS FOR POSITIONING ELECTRONIC COMPONENT MODULES WITHIN AN EQUIPMENT CHASSIS

and executed, respectively, a United Str	ates patent application therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration)	(1) <u>0//23</u> (2007); (2) (2007);
(3), (2007); (4),	(2007);

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0589

(1)	Signed at Re	rund Rock (City)	OF)	O 1 / 23 2007. (Oate)  Lence Educa (L) Bruce Edwin Baker	9 ) Sec.
(2)	Signed at	(City)	on	(Date)	
				Matthew Scott Henry	
(3)	Signed at	(City)	(\$f)	(Date) 2007.	
				David John Jensen	

Seth David Lewis

RPS920060173US1

(4) Signed at \_\_\_\_\_\_ on (City)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0590

#### RPS920060173US1

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) BRUCE EDWIN BAKER
County of Williamson

City of Round Rock and State of Texas

(2) MATTHEW SCOTT HENRY County of San Diego

City of San Diego and State of California

(3) <u>DAVID JOHN JENSEN</u> County of Wake

City of Raleigh and State of North Carolina

(4) <u>SETH DAVID LEWIS</u> County of Olmsted

City of Rochester and State of Minnesota

have invented certain improvements in

# APPARATUS FOR POSITIONING ELECTRONIC COMPONENT MODULES WITHIN AN EQUIPMENT CHASSIS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent applica-	ation therefo	re on	
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	(2007); (2)	1/15	(2007)
(3), (2007); (4), (2007);			

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

## RPS920060173US1

(1)	Signed at		on		, 2007.
		(City)		(Date)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			Thereton	Bruce Edw	vin Baker
(2)	Signed at	<u>4/0                                    </u>	on	///5 (Date)	, 2007.
		` ''		L/stku/ Matthew'S	2007.  Lott home cott Henry
					·
(3)	Signed at	(City)	on	(Date)	, 2007.
			<u></u>	David Johr	ı Jensen
(4)	Signed at	(City)	on	/Panha?	, 2007.
		(Oily)		(nata)	
				Seth David	Lewis

#### RP\$920060173US1

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) BRUCE EDWIN BAKER
County of Williamson

City of Round Rock and State of Texas

(2) MATTHEW SCOTT HENRY County of San Diego City of San Diego and State of California

(3) DAVID JOHN JENSEN County of Wake City of Raleigh and State of North Carolina

(4) <u>SETH DAVID LEWIS</u> County of Olmsted City of Rochester and State of Minnesota

have invented certain improvements in

# APPARATUS FOR POSITIONING ELECTRONIC COMPONENT MODULES WITHIN AN EQUIPMENT CHASSIS

and exe	cuted, respectively, a United Sta	ites patent applica	ition therefore on	
(Dates)	Inventors Signed Declaration)	(1),	(2007); (2),	(2007)
(3) //	<u>22</u> , (2007); (4),	(2007);		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

## RPS920060173US1

(1)	Signed at		on	, 2007.
	Signed at	(City)		, 2007. (Date)
				Bruce Edwin Baker
(2)	Signed at	(City)	on	, 2007.
				Matthew Scott Henry
(3)	Signed at	Raleigh (City)	on	January, 22, 2007.  (Date)  Dailyou
(4)	Signed at	(City)	on	David Johd Jensen U, 2007. (Date)
				Seth David Lewis

#### RP\$920060173US1

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) BRUCE EDWIN BAKER County of Williamson

City of Round Rock and State of Texas

(2) MATTHEW SCOTT HENRY County of San Diego

City of San Diego and State of California

(3) DAVID JOHN JENSEN

County of Wake

City of Rateign

and State of North Carolina

(4) <u>SETH DAVID LEWIS</u> County of Olmsted City of Rochester and State of Minnesota

have invented certain improvements in

# APPARATUS FOR POSITIONING ELECTRONIC COMPONENT MODULES WITHIN AN EQUIPMENT CHASSIS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent applic	ation therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	. (2007); (2) (2007);
(3), (2007); (4)(\$\frac{15}{2}\frac{15}{2}\infty}, (2007);	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications

(1)	Signed at		on	n	
, .	***************************************	(City)	and the second	n, 2007. (Date)	
				Bruce Edwin Baker	
(2)	Signed at _	(City)	CEL	n	
		, mays		Matthew Scott Henry	the second s
(3)	Signed at _	(City)	Marrier and Marrier (C.)	n, 2007. (Date)	
				David John Jensen	www.papalalalalala
(4)	Signed at _	<u> </u>		n	
		(Oily)		n (Sate) 2007.	
				Seth David Lewis	

**RECORDED: 01/25/2007**